
Fri, Sept. 1	 at Belmont Abbey*              L, 2-1            
Sat, Sept. 2	 at Limestone*                       L, 4-0
Mon, Sept. 4	 at Newberry*                        L, 2-1
Sat, Sept. 9	 at American Int’l                 W, 1-0
Wed, Sept. 13	 PACE		                  L, 3-1
Sat, Sept. 16	 MOLLOY                             W, 2-0
Sun, Sept. 17	 LIMESTONE*	                 L, 6-1
Fri, Sept. 22	 at Lindenwood*                   L, 3-2
Sat, Sept. 23	 vs. Bellarmine*	                 L, 2-1
Wed, Sept. 27	 at STAC	                                L, 3-1  
Sun, Oct. 1	 SAINT ANSELM                 L, 5-0
Sat, Oct. 7	 NEWBERRY*                       L, 2-1
Tue, Oct. 10	 STAC		                 W, 4-0
Sat, Oct. 14	 BELLARMINE*                 11 AM
Thu, Oct. 19	 BELMONT ABBEY*            4 PM
Sun, Oct. 22	 LINDENWOOD*              11 AM
Wed, Oct. 25	 at New Haven                        7 PM
Sat, Oct. 28	 at Molloy	                  1 PM
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	              BELLARMINE                                     2017 Statistics			    MERCY
		     5-8 (3-4)			             Record				    3-10 (0-7)
		          26	  			        Goals Scored				         16	
		          31	   	  		      Goals Against				         32
		        11.8	               	                  Shots Per Game			         7.7
		          92				      Penalty Corners			         81
		          16				              Assists			        	       11
		   15 (9-5-1)		           Cards (Green-Yellow-Red)			   11 (8-3-0)

Contact: Kyle Goodhart, Sports Information Director	 Tel: 914-674-7890 | Email: kgoodhart@mercy.edu

TODAY’S MATCHUP

Saturday,  Oct. 14 | 11 a.m.  | 555 Broadway, Dobbs Ferry, N.Y. 10522

KEY CONTRIBUTORS
							                    2017 Statistics		       	       
Pos.	 #        Player		  Ht	      Yr.    GP-GS      G           A           PTS       SOG         DSv                     
F	   2      Angela Robbins	 5-2	      Jr.	 13-13	 6	 2	 14	 16
D/M	   3      Brooke Anthony	 5-6	      Fr.	 13-8		  2	 2	 5
M	   4      Samantha Lorenc	 5-3	      So.	 13-9				    1	
M	   6      Haley Jandris	 5-5	      So.	 13-1
F	 10      Catherine Brudi	 5-2	      So.	 13-12	 1		  2	 5	 1
F	 11      Alicia Williams	 5-2	      Jr.	 13-13	 2	 3	 7	 10				  
M	 13      Kimberly Sands	 5-8	      Sr.	 10-9		  1	 1	 1				  
M/F	 15      Samantha Perez	 5-3	      Sr.	 13-5	 2		  4	 4      	
D	 16      Rachel Gumowski	 5-8	      Sr.	 10-9					     1
M	 17      Bianca Cano	 5-5	      Fr.	 13-2				    1		
M/F	 22      Kellie Znaniecki	 5-6	      Fr.	 13-4	 1	 1	 3	 6
M/D	 24      Kayly Bryan	 5-5	      Jr.	 11-10	 2		  4	 3				  
D	 25      Marissa Spinazzola	 5-2	      Jr.	 13-13					     2
D	 30      Rebecca Podskoch	 5-4	      So.	 13-10
GK	 92      Cheradyn Pettit	 5-0	      Jr.	 2.66 GAA   55 SV  .705 SV Pct   2-7 Record		

  

Quick Facts:				                 		    555 Broadway
           						      Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522
Founded: 1950					               Tel: 914-674-7220
Enrollment: 10,099				             Fax: 914-674-7561
Colors: Blue and White
Conference: East Coast Conference
President: Timothy L. Hall
Director of Athletics: Matt Kilcullen, Jr.
Faculty Athletics Representative: Dr. Astrid Mel

www.MercyAthletics.com
Twitter: @MercyMavericks | Facebook: Mercy College Athletics

Youtube: Mercy Mavericks

     



Mercy’s record when:
Home:		  2-4
Away:	 1-5
Neutral:			               0-1
Scoring: 	
Zero Goals:		  0-2
1:			   1-7
2:		  1-1
3 or more:		  1-0
Allowing: 	
Zero Goals		  3-0
1:		  0-0
2:			   0-4
3 or more:	                              0-6
Scoring first:		  3-2
Opponent scores first:	 0-8
Leading after 1st Half:	 3-1
Trailing after 1st Half:	 0-7
Tied after 1st Half:		  0-2
In overtime:		  0-0
Penalty Shootout:	 0-0
Game decided by:	
1 goal:		  1-5
2 goals:			   1-2
3 or more goals:		  1-3
Outshooting opponent:	 3-0
Outshot by opponent:	 0-10
Shots are equal:
Taking more corners:	 1-1 
Opponent takes more corners:            1-9

Corners are equal:		  1-0

No.	 Name		  Yr.	 Pos.		  Ht.	 Hometown/Previous School
1	 Breanna Morrow	 Jr. 	 F		  5-8	 Babylon, N.Y./Babylon
2	 Angela Robbins	 Jr. 	 F		  5-2	 Linwood, N.J./Mainland Regional
3	 Brooke Anthony	 Fr.	 D/M		  5-6	 Miller Place, N.Y./Miller Place
4 	 Samantha Lorenc	 So. 	 M		  5-4	 Pompton Lakes, N.J./Pompton Lakes
5	 Micaela Belz	 Jr.	 F		  5-4	 San Diego, Calif./Mount Carmel
6	 Haley Jandris	 So. 	 M		  5-5	 Winchendon, Mass./Murdock
7	 Sabrina Anderson	 So. 	 M		  5-3	 East Rochester, N.Y./East Rochester Jr/Sr
10	 Catherine Brudi	 So. 	 F		  5-2	 West Islip, N.Y./West Islip
11	 Alicia Williams	 Jr. 	 F		  5-1	 Lake Grove, N.Y./Sachem North
12	 Olivia Kelly	 Sr. 	 D		  5-7	 West Islip, N.Y./West Islip
13	 Kimberly Sands	 Sr.	 M		  5-8	 Bethel, Conn/Immaculate
15	 Samantha Perez	 Sr.	 M/F		  5-3	 Port Jefferson Station, N.Y./Comsewogue
16	 Rachel Gumowski	 Sr.	 D		  5-8	 Lindenhurst, N.Y./Lindenhurst 
17	 Bianca Cano	 Fr.	 M		  5-5	 West Milford, N.J./West Milford Township
22	 Kellie Znaniecki	 Fr.	 M/F		  5-6	 Port Jefferson Station, N.Y./Comsewogue
24	 Kayly Bryan	 Jr. 	 D		  5-5	 Rocky Point, N.Y./Rocky Point
25	 Marissa Spinazzola	 Jr. 	 D		  5-3	 Port Jefferson Station, N.Y./Comsewogue
30	 Rebecca Podskoch	 So.	 D		  5-4	 Swoyersville, Pa./Wyoming Valley West
45	 Julia Amell	 Jr.	 GK		  5-3	 Greene, N.Y./Greene
92	 Cheradyn Pettit	 Jr. 	 GK		  5-0	 Colorado Springs, Colo./Lewis Palmer

Head Coach: Deirdre O’Neill (SUNY New Paltz ‘15), Second Season
Assistant Coach: Giana Magosin, Yolanda Nyero

ECAC rankings:

Mercy in the national rankings:	 Preseason	 W1	 W2	 W3	 W4	 W5	 W6	 W7	 W8	 W9	
				           UR		  UR	 UR	 UR	 UR	 UR				  

        ECAC Standings (as of Oct. 12):

		     Overall           Conf
1.  Limestone               11-0	                7-0

2.  Lindenwood       8-2	                5-1

3.  Bellarmine           5-8                    3-4

4.  Belmont Abbey 6-5	                2-3
 
5.  Newberry	       6-6                    2-4

6.  Mercy                      3-10                 0-7

              
 

National rankings:
	


